### AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE (AF-5)

### LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD VIOLATIONS - WORK COMPLETED AFTER AUGUST 1, 2004

Violation Number(s): 7098801, 7098803, 7312932, 7312933 Apt # 10
State of New York
County of Man ha Han
I, Jona Han Rami (ez, swear or affirm under penalty of perjury as follows: (type or print name)
1. That I am over twenty-one years of age and am the registered owner and/or managing agent of the subject premises,
(type or print entire building address, including borough) Property Registration number 118746;
2. That I have read HPD's "Guide to Local Law 1 of 2004 Work Practices" and am aware of the work practices required to correct lead-based paint hazards safely and in accordance with all applicable laws;
3. That the work undertaken to correct the above-referenced violation(s) was performed in accordance with the required work practices;
4. That I have attached a sworn statement made by the EPA firm's authorized agent or employee who performed the work to correct the lead-based paint hazard violation(s) stating that the work was performed in accordance with §27-2056.11 of Article 14 of the Housing Maintenance Code and §11-06 of Title 28 of the Rules of the City of New York;
5. That I have attached a copy of the EPA certification for the firm that performed the work to correct the lead-based paint hazard violation(s);
6. That I have caused a lead-contaminated dust clearance test ("clearance test") to be performed by an independent third party on 4/5 (date), 6 (year), and I have attached to this form:  a) the results of the lead-contaminated dust clearance test from a laboratory certified by the New York State
Environmental Laboratory Approval Program or proof that HPD performed the test, and
b) an affidavit from the individual who took the surface dust sample, verifying the date the sample was taken and indicating the address/apartment where the sample was taken; and
c) a copy of the Certificate of Training for the individual who performed the lead-contaminated dust clearance test or proof that HPD performed the test.
Sworn to before me this 22 day of Mach 2018
Olger Verdugo
Notary Public

OLGER VERDUGO Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01VE6198084 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires Dec 8, 2020

### JAJ PROACTIVE CONTRACTING LLC

4054 Carpenter Avenue, Bsmt, Bronx, NY, 10466 Fax: 347-964-1342 Email: Jajproactive@hotmail.com Tel: # 646-302-4258.

EPA Abatement License # NY-14493-5

Expiration date: November 6, 2018

Dated:

11/18/2017

Premises Address: 66 WEST 138 STREET, MANHATTAN, 10037

Apt : 1-D

Violation Number (s):

7312932, 7312933, 7098801, 7098803,

I, Jaime O Baez, the EPA Firm Lead Abatement Supervisor, for this abatement or remediation work, hereby swear that this firm performed the work under my supervision to correct he above lead paint hazard violation (s) In accordance with Housing Maintenance Code # 27-2056-11 and # 11-06 of Title 28 of the Rules of the City of New York during the period commencing \_\_\_ on 3/14/2016 and completed on 3/15/2016 \_. All violations were corrected using methods consistent with all Industry practices and standards. A copy of my EPA Lead Abatement Firm license and I am the Lead Abatement Supervisor license in effect (license # NY-S-1435-1, exp: April 28, 2020) when the work was done is attached.

Sworn to before me this

Signature, EPA Lead Abatement Supervisor

Jaime O Baez

Notaty Public

SHELLY SAMRA Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02SA6298798 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires March 17, 2018

### AFFIDAVIT BY DUST WIPE SAMPLER

	L Griggs		print name	e), performe	d the same	iling for lead based paint	dust
hazard cleara number 10	nce at the	e premises lo 45/16	cated at _( (date).	<i>lek West</i> Thave attac	138+1 thed a copy	Strut (address), ap	partment issued
under 40 CFR	745.226,	either as Lea	d Inspecto	r / Risk Asse	ssor or my	6 month Interim Certific	ation
under 40 CFR							
	<i>p</i> <sub>1</sub>	2			40		
Sworn to befo		enewy 1	2019	-4	Signo	- Hell	
Mill	yll						
Notar	y Public				Phon	e Number	

THE MAKING OF A FALSE CERTIFICATION IS A CRIME PUNISHABLE BY A FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT

Phone Number





147 PRINCE STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11201 PHONE: (718) 855-2200 • FAX: (718) 254-0654

April, 7, 2016

Coltown Properties, LLC 85 Delancy Street New York, NY 10002

RE: 66 West 138th St

Apt: 1D

Please be advised that Robert Lenmark Griggs (NY-I-12219-4). Collected dust wipes samples from the above location on 04/05/16 in accordance with NYC Health Code regulations. The samples were analyzed by Accurate Analytical Testing for lead in dust utilizing the dust wipes method.

All the results came back below the permissible threshold level allowed by the Department of Health unless indicated below. If you have questions please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

Lead Investigation



30105 Beverly Road Romulus, MI 48174

Ph: 734-629-8161; Fax: 734-629-8431

### Certificate of Analysis: Lead In Dust Wipe by EPA Method 7000B/3050B

Lead Investigation Services Cilent:

147 Prince Street

Brooklyn, Ny 11201

Attn: Samanlha

718-855-2200

Email: leadinvestigation@gmail.com

718-254-0854

Project Location:

66 W 138th St Apt 1-D Manhattan

Client Project:

Phone:

Collown

AAT Project:

280786

Sampling Date :

04/05/2016

Date Received :

04/06/2016 04/08/2016

Date Analyzed : Date Reported :

4/6/2016 2:29:54PM

Analyst:

Nathan Ditty

Lab Sample (D	Client Code	Sample Description	Length (inch)	Width (inch)	Area (Sq ft)	Total I/g	Results Lead µg/it2 *	Threshold
2679515	1	4TH ROOM FROM NORTH FL	12	12	1.00	3,63	<10,00	Below
2679516	2	4TH ROOM FROM NORTH WS	4	12	0.33	0.21	<30.00	Below
2679517	3	4TH ROOM FROM NORTH WW	3	12	0.26	<0.20	<40.00	Below
2679518		3RD ROOM FROM NORTH FL	12	12	1,00	1.48	<10.00	Below
2679519	5	3RD ROOM FROM NORTH WS	4	12	0.33	<0.20	<30,00	Below
2679520	6	3RD ROOM FROM NORTH WW	3	12	0.25	<0.20	\$40,00	Below
2679521	7	1ST ROOM FROM NORTH FL	12	- 12	1.00	1,73	<10.00	Below
2679522	8	1ST ROOM FROM NORTH WS	4	12	0.33	<0.20	<30,00	Below
2679523	9	1ST ROOM FROM NORTH WW	3	12	0.25	<0.20	<40,00	Below
2679524	10	BATHROOM FL	12	12	1.00	1,81	<10.00	Below
2679525	11	BATHROOM WS	4	12	0.33	<0.20	<30.00	Below
2679526	12	BATHROOM VVW	3	12	0.25	÷0.20	≤40.00 ·	Below
2679527	13	ADJ FOYER 1 BATHROOM FL	12	12	1.00	<0.20	<10.00	Below

Comment: Inspector Robert Lenmark Griggs Dimensions reversed per client email.

Analyst Signature

(ND::Not Detected, NA Not Available, RL Reporting Linit, Analytical Reporting Linit is 10 ug/sample). For true values assume (2) significant figures, EPA HUD Regulatory Limits: 40 ugfit2 (Floors Curpeted/uncarpoted), 250 ugfit2 (Window Sit/Stoots), 400 ugfit2 (Mindow Trough IWoll/Ext Concrete Surfaces) AAT infernal sop \$207. The data and information fleetin, while not quaranteed are to the best of our knowfedge accurate. Analytical results relate to the samples as received by the tob. AAT will not assume any liability or responsibility for the manner in which the results are used or interpreted. Reproduction of this document other than in its onlinety is not authorized by AAT, LLC. Note: Samples are stored for 30 days following, report date All Carelly control requirements for the samples trie report contains have been met.

ANA ELLAP- Leb ID #100986, NY SIZIO DON ELAP -Lah ID #11864, State of Orio- Lab ID # 10042

Date Printed: 04/06/2016

2:32PM

AAT Project: 280786



LAB # 100688



30105 Beverly Road Romulus, Mt 48174

Ph: 734-629-8161; Fax: 734-629-8431

To:

Lead Investigation Services

147 Prince Street

Brooklyn, Ny 11201

AAT Project :

280786

Client Project: Date Reported :

Collown 4/6/2016 2:29:54PM

Attn:

Samentha

feadinvestigation@gmail.com

Phone: 718-855-2200

Project Location: 66 W 138th St Apt 1-D Manhattan

Sample	Client Code	Analysis Requested	Completed
2679515	1	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679516	2	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679517	3	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679518	4	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679519	5	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679520	6	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679521	7	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679522	8	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679523	9	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679524	10	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679525	11	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2579526	12	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679527	13	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016
2679528	14	Dust Wipe	04/06/2016

Reviewed By

Quality Assurance Coordinator - Robert A Theys

This report is intended for use solely by the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and otherwise exempt by law from disclosure. If the reader of this information is not the intended recipient at an employee of its intended recipient, you are herewith notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information in error, please onlift AAT immediately. Thank you.

AIHA ELLAP- Lab ID #100985. NY SIRIO DOH ELAP -Lab ID #11854, Sizie of Chio- Lab ID # 10042

Date Printed: 04/06/2016 2:32PM

AAT Project: 280786



### Jaime Octavio Baez

has fulfilled the requirements of the Toxic Substances. Control Act. TSCA) Section 402, and has received certification to conduct lead-based point activities pursuant to 40 CFR Part 745.226 as a

Supervisor

New York

This certification is valid from the date of issuance and expires April 28, 2017

Certification # NY-S-1435-4

John Gorman, Chief

Pesticides & Toxic Substances Branch

Issued On

### AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE (AF-5)

### LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARD VIOLATIONS - WORK COMPLETED AFTER AUGUST 1, 2004

Violation Number(s): 7574015, 7574016, 7574017, 7574018
Violation Number(s): 7574015, 7574016, 7574017, 7574018  Apt # 1A 7574019, 7792672
State of New York
County of Manha Han
I, Jona Han Rem CE2. swear or affirm under penalty of perjury as follows:  (type or print name)
1. That I am over twenty-one years of age and am the registered owner and/or managing agent of the subject premises,  (type or print entire building address, including borough)  Property Registration number 118746;
2. That I have read HPD's "Guide to Local Law 1 of 2004 Work Practices" and am aware of the work practices required to correct lead-based paint hazards safely and in accordance with all applicable laws;
3. That the work undertaken to correct the above-referenced violation(s) was performed in accordance with the required work practices;
4. That I have attached a sworn statement made by the EPA firm's authorized agent or employee who performed the work to correct the lead-based paint hazard violation(s) stating that the work was performed in accordance with §27-2056.11 of Article 14 of the Housing Maintenance Code and §11-06 of Title 28 of the Rules of the City of New York;
5. That I have attached a copy of the EPA certification for the firm that performed the work to correct the lead-based paint hazard violation(s);
6. That I have caused a lead-contaminated dust clearance test ("clearance test") to be performed by an independent third party on 3/17 (date), 16 (year), and I have attached to this form:  a) the results of the lead-contaminated dust clearance test from a laboratory certified by the New York State Environmental Laboratory Approval Program or proof that HPD performed the test, and  b) an affidavit from the individual who took the surface dust sample, verifying the date the sample was taken and indicating the address/apartment where the sample was taken; and
c) a copy of the Certificate of Training for the individual who performed the lead-contaminated dust clearance test or proof that HPD performed the test.
Sworn to before me this  77 nd day of March, 2018  Signature  Notary Public

Printed on paper containing 30% post-consumer material.

OLGER VERDUGO

Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01VE6198084
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires Dec 8, 2020

Lead-Based Paint Affidavit AF-5 rev June 2016)

### JAJ PROACTIVE CONTRACTING LLC

4054 Carpenter Avenue, Bsmt, Bronx, NY, 10466 Tel: # 646-302-4258. Fax: 347-964-1342 Email: Jajproactive@hotmail.com

EPA Abatement License # NY-14493-5

Expiration date: November 6, 2018

Dated:

11/18/2017

Premises Address: 66 WEST 138 STREET, MANHATTAN, 10037

Violation Number (s):

7792672, 7574015, 7574016, 7574017, 7574018, 7574019

I, Jaime O Baez, the EPA Firm Lead Abatement Supervisor, for this abatement or remediation work, hereby swear that this firm performed the work under my supervision to correct he above lead paint hazard violation (s) in accordance with Housing Maintenance Code # 27-2056-11 and # 11-06 of Title 28 of the Rules of the City of New York during the period commencing \_\_\_ on 3/14/2016 and completed on 3/17/2016  $\_$ . All violations were corrected using methods consistent with all industry practices and standards. A copy of my EPA Lead Abatement Firm license and I am the Lead Abatement Supervisor license in effect (license # NY-S-1435-1, exp: April 28, 2020) when the work was done is attached.

Sworn to before me this

Signature, EPA Lead Abatement Supervisor

Jaime O Baez

**Notaty Public** 

SHELLY SAMRA Notary Public, State of New York Registration #02SA6298798 Qualified In New York County Commission Expires March 17, 2018

### AFFIDAVIT BY DUST WIPE SAMPLER

Robert L Griggs

<u></u>	Robert L Griggs	(print name), per	formed the same	pling for lead	d based paint dust	
nur	ard clearance at the premis nber 14 on 3//1	116 (date). I have	e attached a cop	y of my EPA	Certification issued	
	ler 40 CFR 745.226, either a:				nterim Certification	
una	ler 40 CFR 745.225 from an	EPA accredited school	of to this affidavit	t.		
		9				
	rn to before me this 25 m day of Januar	4,2018	A Sign	L-fle oture	M	
i.	Lucy M.	-	-	ne Number		-
	Table 1 Table 1 Table 1 Table 1		11101	IC (VAIIIME)		

THE MAKING OF A FALSE CERTIFICATION IS A CRIME PUNISHABLE BY A FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT



147 PRINCE STREET, BROOKLYN, NY 11201 PHONE: (718) 855-2200 • FAX: (718) 254-0854

March, 23, 2016

Coltown Properties, LLC 85 Delancy Street New York, NY 10002

RE: 66 West 138th St

Apt: 1A

Please be advised that Robert Lenmark Griggs (NY-I-12219-4). Collected dust wipe samples from the above location on 03/17/16 in accordance with NYC Health Code regulations. The samples were analyzed by Accurate Analytical Testing for lead in dust utilizing the dust wipes method.

All the results came back below the permissible threshold level allowed by the Department of Health unless indicated below. If you have questions please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

Lead Investigation



30105 Beverly Road Romulus, MI 48174

Ph: 734-629-8161; Fax: 734-629-8431

### Certificate of Analysis: Lead In Dust Wipe by EPA Method 7000B/3050B

Client:

Lead Investigation Services

147 Prince Street

Brooklyn, Ny 11201

Attn: Phone:

Samantha 718-855-2200 Email: leadinvestigation@gmail.com

Fax: 718-254-0854

Project Location:

66 W 138th St Apt 1-A Manbattan

Client Project :

Coltown Prop

AAT Project :

278297

Sampling Date :

03/17/2016

Date Received:

Date Reported :

03/22/2016

Date Analyzed : 03/22/2016

3/22/2016 5:43:11PM

Analyst:

Ricky Perez

Lab Sample ID	Client Code	Sample Description	Length (inch)	Width (inch)	Area (Sq ft)	Total Pg	Results Lead µg/ft2 *	Threshold
2654800	1	1ST RM FRM NRTH FL	12	12	1.00	0.87	<10.00	Below
2654801	2	1ST RM FRM NRTH WS	4.4	12	0.33	0.64	<30.00	Below
2654802	3	1ST RM FRM NRTH WW	3	12	0.25	0.95	<40.00	Below
2654803	41374	2ND RM FRM NRTH FL	12	12	1.00	0.46	<10.00	Below
2654804	5	2ND RM FRM NRTH WS	4	12	0,33	0.74	<30.00	Below
2654805	<b>(a</b> )	2ND RM FRM NRTH WW	3	12	0,25	<0.20	<40.00	Below
2654806	7	KITCHEN FL	12	12	1,00	<0.20	<10.00	Below
2654807	5	KITCHEN WS	4.	12	0,33	0.59	<30.00	Below
2654808	9	KITCHEN WW	3	12	0.25	3.47	<40.00	Below
2654809	10	BATHROOM FL	12	12	1.00	0.62	<10.00	Below
2654810	11	BATHROOM WS	4	12	0.33	<0.20	<30,00	Below
2654811	12	BATHROOM WW	3	12	0.25	<0.20	<40.00	Below
2654812	13	PRIVATE HALLWAY FL	12	12	1.00	<0.20	<10,00	Below
2654813	14	FOYER FL	12	12	1,00	1.59	<10.00	Below
2654814	15	ADJ PUBLIC HALŁWAY FL	12	12	1.00	<0.20	<10,00	Below
2654815	16	FIELD BLANK	N/A	N/A	N/A	<0.20	N/D	N/A

Comment: Inspector Robert Lenmark Griggs Dimensions reversed per client email.

Analyst Signature

(ND+Not Delected, N/A Not Available, Rt. Reporting Limit, Analytical Reporting Limit is 10 ug/sample). For true values assume (2) significant figures, EPA I/UD Regulatory Limits: 40 ug/fi2 (Floors Corpeted/uncarpeted), 250ug/fi2 (V/Indow Sil/Stools), 400 ug/fi2 (Window Trough AVeWEXt Concrete Surfaces) AAT interpretation of \$20.70. The data and Information herein, while not guaranteed, are to the beat of our knowledge accurate. Analytical results relate to the samples as received by the lab. AAT interpretad. Reproduction of this document other than in its entirety to not authorized by AAT, LLC. Note: Samples are stored for 30 days following report date, All Quality control requirements for the samples this report contains have been met.

AIHA ELLAP- Lab ID #100586, NY State DOH ELAP -Lab ID #11864, State of Ohio. Lab ID # 10042

Date Printed: 03/22/2016 5:45PM

AAT Project: 278297



Page 1 of 2



30105 Beverly Road Romulus, Mt 48174

Ph: 734-629-8161; Fax: 734-529-8431

To:

Lead Investigation Services

147 Prince Street

Brooklyn, Ny 11201

AAT Project :

278297

Client Project : Date Reported :

Coltown Prop 3/22/2015 5:43:11PM

Attn: Samantha

leadinvestigation@gmail.com

Phone: 718-855-2200

Project Location: 66 W 138th St Apt 1-A Manhattan

Sample	Client Code	Analysis Requested	Completed
2654800	1	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654801	2	Dúst Wipe	03/22/2016
2654802	3	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654803	4	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654804	5	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654805	6	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654806	7	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654807	8	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654808	9	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654809	10	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654810	11	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654811	12	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654812	13	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654813	14	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2654814	15	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016
2854815	16	Dust Wipe	03/22/2016

Reviewed By

Quality Assurance Coordinator - Robert A Theys

This report is intended for use solely by the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and otherwise example by law from disclosure. If the coder of this information is not the intended recipient of an employee of its intended recipient, you are interently notified that any dissemination, distribution or capying of this information is strictly prohibated. If you have received this information in error, please notify AAT introductely. Thank you.

AFRA ELLAP- LED ID #100886, NY SISIO DOH ELAP -LED ID #11864, State of Onto- Lab ID # 10042

Date Printed: 03/22/2016 5:45PM

AAT Project: 278297



### Jaime Octavio Baez

has fulfilled the requirements of the Toxic Substances Control Act. [SCA) Section 402, and has received certification to conduct lead-based paint activities pursuant to 40 CFR Part 745 226 as a

Supervisor

New York

This certification is valid from the date of issuance and expires April 28, 2017

John Gorman, Chief

Pesticides & Toxic Substances Branch

Issued On

Certification # NY-S-1435-4

# iles Emiromental

A.J. Proactive Contracting, LLC

has fulfilled the requirements of the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) Section 402, and has received certification to conduct lead-based paint activities pursuant to 40 CFR Part 745.226

New York

This certification is valid from the date of issuance and expires November 06, 2018

Certification #

NY-14493-5

October 23, 2015

Issued On



Michelle Price, Chief

Lead, Heavy Metals, and Inorganics Branch

# Console notation and policion of the same some

Office as a contitue that

Robert Lemank Griggs

has fulfilled the requirements of the Toxic Substances Control Act (TISCA) Section based paint activities prusuant to 40 OFR Pa on 402, and has received certification to conduct lead-

## nutralization a

New York

This certification is valid from the date of issuance and expires July 5, 2017

NY-J-12219-4

Certification #

Issued On

John Gorman, Chief

Pesticides & Toxic Substances Branch

Lead Investigation Services, LI

has fulfilled the requirements of the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) Section 402, and has received certification to conduct lead-based paint activities pursuant to 40 CFR Part 745.226

New York

This certification is valid from the date of issuance and expires November 02, 2018

NY-2243-6

Certification #

July 20, 2015 issued On

PROUNTS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE Michelle Price, Chief

Lead, Heavy Metals, and Inorganics Branch

### NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH >> WADSWORTH CENTER



Expires 17,01 AM April 01, 2016 (ssued April 01, 2016

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR LABORATORY SERVICE: Issued in accordance with and pursuant to section 502 Subject builth Law of New York State.

MR STEPHEN NORTH-COTT ACCURATE ANALYTICAL TESTING, LLC 30105-BEVERLY ROMULUS, MIN 48474

NY Lab Id No. 11864

is hereby APPROVED as an Environmental Laboratory for the category's ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSES SOLID AND HAZARDOUS WASTE All approved subcategories and/or analytes are listed below:

Metals 12

EPA 7000B

Miscollaneous

Load in Dust Wipes EPA 7000B Lead in Paint EPA 7000B

Sample Preparation Methods

EPA 3050B EPA 3061A